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CODEC_VCM

DRAM_ZQ

1
2

X5R 6.3V

C10

1uF

1
2

X5R 16V

C11

100nF

1 2
X5R 6.3V

C1 4.7uF

1 21%R1 240R

1
2

X5R 16V

C3

100nF

1
2

X5R 6.3V

C9

10uF

1
2

X5R 6.3V

C15

10uF

1
2

X5R 6.3V

C23

1uF

1
2

X5R 6.3V

C5

10uF

1
2

X5R 6.3V

C16

10uF

1
2

X5R 6.3V

C8

10uF

1
2

X5R 16V

C22

100nF

1
2

X5R 4V

C12

10uF

1
2

X5R 16V

C24

100nF

1
2

X5R 16V

C20

100nF

1
2

X5R 6.3V

C6

1uF

1
2

X5R 16V

C13

100nF

1
2

X5R 16V

C7

100nF

CODEC

FEPHY

POWER

USB

USB must always

power supply

CODEC_MIC0P_MICP 24

CODEC_LINEOUT 21

CODEC_MIC1P_MICN 26

CODEC_AVDD1V8 23

CODEC_VCM 22

CODEC_MICBIAS 25

USB_DP 19

USB_DM 18

DRAM_ZQ37

SARADC_USB_AVDD1V8 17

USB_AVDD3V3 20

DVDD_16

DVDD_236

DVDD_339

DVDD_458

DVDD_573

DVDD_675

DDR_VDDQ_340

CPU_DVDD74

ePAD89

FEPHY_RXN67 FEPHY_RXP68

FEPHY_TXN69 FEPHY_TXP70

FEPHY_AVDD3V371

DDR_VDDQ_134

DDR_VDDQ_235

FEPHY_REXT72

OSC_PLL_PMU_DVDD44

DDR_PLL_AVDD1V838

U1C

RV1103G

1
2

X5R 16V

C4

100nF

1 2
FB1

0R

1
2

X5R 16V

C21

100nF

1
2

X5R 6.3V

C17

1uF

1 25%R2 1R

1
2

X5R 16V

C19

100nF

1
2

X5R 6.3V

C14

10uF

1
2

X5R 6.3V

C18

1uF

VCC1V8_CODECVCC_1V8

VDD_0V9

VDD_0V9

VDD_0V9

VCC_DDR

VDD_0V9

VCC1V8_CODEC

VCC_3V3

VCC_DDR

VCC_1V8

VCC_1V8AVDD1V8_USB

VCC_1V8

USB_DP
USB_DM

For CPU_DVDD

For LOGIC/NPU/VEPU

For DDR

Close to Power Pin 74

Close to Power Pin

Close to Power Pin

Close to Power Pin

PART C

POWER

For AVDD18_DDR

Close to Power Pin

ETH_RP

ETH_TN

ETH_RN
ETH_TP

1 21%

R3

6.04K

1
2

X5R 16V

C2

100nF

VCC_3V3

Luckfox Pico Plus

TP1

TP2

TP3

TP4

USB_N
USB_P

33

44

55

66

77

88

99

1010
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22

J1 J1

J2 J2

J3 J3

J4 J4

J5 J5

J6 J6

J7 J7

J8 J8

TD+

CT

TD-

RD+

CT

RD-

75Ω

75Ω

75Ω

75Ω1nF/2KV

J3

C41
103/10V

GND

ETH_TN

ETH_TP R450R

R460R

C45
103/10V

GND

ETH_RP R470R

ETH_RN R480R

0R/1nF/100V

C65

1
2

X5R 6.3V

C61

10uF

1
2

X5R 16V

C62

100nF

VCC_3V3

VCC_3V3 SDMMC_D3
SDMMC_D2

SDMMC_D1
SDMMC_D0

SDMMC_CMD

SDMMC_CLK

Micro-SD Card

Close to Connector

D21

CD/D32

CMD3

VDD4

CLK5

VSS6

D07

D18

CD1 9

CD2 10

SHELL 11

TF1

CD2 12 5%

R40

100R

SDMMC_DET

ETH

PIC101 PIC102

COC1

PIC201

PIC202

COC2 PIC301

PIC302

COC3 PIC401

PIC402

COC4

PIC501

PIC502

COC5 PIC601

PIC602

COC6 PIC701

PIC702

COC7 PIC801

PIC802

COC8 PIC901

PIC902

COC9 PIC1001

PIC1002

COC10 PIC1101

PIC1102

COC11

PIC1201

PIC1202

COC12 PIC1301

PIC1302

COC13

PIC1401

PIC1402

COC14 PIC1501

PIC1502

COC15 PIC1601

PIC1602

COC16 PIC1701

PIC1702

COC17 PIC1801

PIC1802

COC18 PIC1901

PIC1902

COC19 PIC2001

PIC2002

COC20 PIC2101

PIC2102

COC21 PIC2201

PIC2202

COC22 PIC2301

PIC2302

COC23 PIC2401

PIC2402

COC24

PIC4101 PIC4102
COC41

PIC4501 PIC4502
COC45

PIC6101

PIC6102

COC61 PIC6201

PIC6202

COC62

PIC6501 PIC6502
COC65

PIFB101 PIFB102COFB1

PIJ301

PIJ302

PIJ303

PIJ304

PIJ305

PIJ306

PIJ307

PIJ308

PIJ309

PIJ3010

PIJ30J1

PIJ30J2

PIJ30J3

PIJ30J4

PIJ30J5

PIJ30J6

PIJ30J7

PIJ30J8

COJ3

PIR101 PIR102
COR1

PIR201 PIR202
COR2

PIR301 PIR302

COR3

PIR4001PIR4002

COR40

PIR4501 PIR4502
COR45

PIR4601 PIR4602
COR46

PIR4701 PIR4702COR47

PIR4801 PIR4802
COR48

PITF101
PITF102

PITF103

PITF104

PITF105

PITF106

PITF107

PITF108

PITF109

PITF1010

PITF1011

COTF1

PITP101 COTP1

PITP201 COTP2

PITP301 COTP3

PITP401 COTP4

PIU106

PIU1017

PIU1018

PIU1019

PIU1020
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PIU1022

PIU1023
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PIU1026
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PIU1019
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UART2_RX

UART2_TX

RECOVERY

FSPI_D3

FSPI_D2

RECOVERY_KEYRECOVERY

1 25%

R4 22R

1
2

X5R 16V

C29

100nF

1
2

5%

R10

10K

1
2

5%

R5

1M

1
2

C0G 50V

C25

18pF

1 25%R13 22R

1
2

5%

R17

10K

X1 1

GND 2X23

GND4

Y1

无源 24MHz 2016

1
2

X5R 16V

C28

100nF

1
2

C0G

50V

C34

1nF

1
2

X5R 16V

C32

100nF

1
2

X5R 16V

C33

100nF

1 25%R18 100R

VCC 8CS1

WP(D2)3

VSS4 DI(D0) 5
CLK 6

DO(D1)2 HOLD(D3) 7

EP
A

D
9

U2

SPI_FLASH

1
2

X5R 6.3V

C31

1uF

1 2
FB2

120R-100M

PMU&VCCIO1  UART/JTAG/PWM(3.3V only)

OSC/PLL/OTP

VCCIO2  SARADC/PWM(1.8V only)

VCCIO3  FSPI

VCCIO2_VCC1V8 supply from USB_AVDD1V8

OSC_SOC_XOUT 46

OSC_SOC_XIN 45

OSC_AVDD1V8    PLL_AVDD1V8 47

TVSS 41
PWM1_M0         PWR_CTRL_M0     GPIO0_A4_d 42

CPU_AVS         PWM0_M0         GPIO1_A2_d 48
JTAG_HPMCU_TCK_M0   JTAG_CPU_TCK_M1 UART2_TX_M1     GPIO1_B2_d 49
JTAG_HPMCU_TMS_M0   JTAG_CPU_TMS_M1 UART2_RX_M1     GPIO1_B3_u 50

VCCIO1_VCC3V3 51PMU_VCC3V3 43

OTP_AVDD1V8     ETH_AVDD1V8  TSADC_AVDD1V8 66

SARADC_IN0      GPIO4_C0_z 16

PWM1_M1         SARADC_IN1      GPIO4_C1_z 15

FSPI_D0         GPIO4_A4_u 29
FSPI_D1         GPIO4_A3_u 30

FSPI_D2         GPIO4_A2_u 31

FSPI_D3         GPIO4_A6_u 28

FSPI_CS0        GPIO4_B0_u 32
FSPI_CLK        GPIO4_B1_d 33

VCCIO3_VCC 27

U1A

RV1103G

1 25%

DNP

R9 NC/0R

1
2

C0G 50V

C26

18pF

1 25%R12 0R

1
2

X5R 16V

C27

100nF

1
2

5%

R11

10K

VCCIO_FLASH

VCC_3V3

VCCIO_FLASH

VCC_1V8

VCC_3V3

VCCIO_FLASH
VCCIO_FLASH

VCC_1V8

VCC_1V8

FSPI_D1

FSPI_D2

FSPI_D3

FSPI_D0

FSPI_CS0N

FSPI_CLK

GPIO0_A4_d
GPIO1_A2_d

FSPI_D0
FSPI_D1
FSPI_D2
FSPI_D3

FSPI_CS0N

SARADC_IN1

FSPI_CLK

PART A
SPI Flash

NOTE:

Refer to the latest AVL for parts selection.

RECOVERY Key

Note:

SARADC_IN0 must always be pulled-up.

GP001
GP01

GP02
GP03
GP04
GP05

GP06
GP07
GP08
GP09

GP10
GP11
GP12
GP13

GP14
GP1520 GP16 21GP17

GP18
GP19
GP20
GP21

GP22
RUN
GP26
GP27

Vref

Vsys
Vbus 40

3V3_En
3V3_Out

GND

GND

GND

GND GND

GND

GND
GP28

GND

U3

Pico no debug

GPIO1_C7_d
GPIO1_C6_d
GPIO1_C5_d
GPIO1_C4_d

GPIO1_D2_d
GPIO1_D3_d
GPIO1_A2_d
GPIO1_C0_d

GPIO1_C1_d
GPIO1_C2_d
GPIO1_C3_d
GPIO0_A4_d

GPIO1_D1_d
GPIO1_D0_d

GPIO3_A6_u
GPIO3_A7_u

GPIO3_A5_u
GPIO3_A4_d
GPIO3_A2_u
GPIO3_A3_u

GPIO3_A1_u

GPIO4_C1_z

GPIO3_C6_d

VBUS
VSYS

PWR_EN
VCC_3V3

GND

GND

GND

GND

RUN

Pin Out

GND

GND

GND

GND
GND

UART2_TX
UART2_RX

UART2_TX
UART2_RX

CAM

SARADC_IN0

1 2 5%R7

100R

1 2 5%R6 100R

1 25%

DNP

R16 NC/0R

1 25%

DNP

R15 0R

VCC_1V8

R14

100R
GND

1
2

5%

R8

10K

1
2

C0G

50V

C30

1nF

VCC_1V8

SARADC_IN1

MIPI/LVDS_MCLK0

MIPI/LVDS_CLKP
MIPI/LVDS_CLKN

MIPI/LVDS_D1P
MIPI/LVDS_D1N

MIPI/LVDS_D0P
MIPI/LVDS_D0N

MIPI_I2C_SCL
MIPI_I2C_SDA

MIPI/LVDS_RST

Key1

FSPI_D3

FSPI_D2

GPIO0_A4_d

UART2_TX
UART2_RX

GPIO1_A2_d
GPIO1_C0_d

GPIO1_C1_d
GPIO1_C2_d
GPIO1_C3_d

GPIO1_C4_d
GPIO1_C5_d

GPIO1_D0_d

GPIO1_D2_d

GPIO1_C6_d
GPIO1_C7_d

GPIO1_D1_d

GPIO1_D3_d

GPIO4_C1_z

SARADC_IN1

SDMMC_D2
SDMMC_D3

SDMMC_D0
SDMMC_D1

SDMMC_DET

SDMMC_CMD
SDMMC_CLK

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

0 0

H1

FFC0.5 20P 错位立式贴片

VCC_3V3
VCC_3V3

GND

A K

LED1

Red 0402

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND
GND

SARADC_IN0

GPIO4_C0_z

GPIO4_C0_z

UART1 25%
R52

22R

1 25%
R53

22R

LED

1
2

H2

Header 2

1
2

H3
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GND
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PIC2701
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PIR1302

PIU206

PIU1032

PIU201

PIU1029

PIU205

PIU1030

PIU202

PIR1002

PIU1031
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PIR1102

PIU1028
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PIU3014
NLGPIO10C10d
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PIU301
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MIPI_CSI_AVDD_1V8

MIPI_CLK

SDMMC_D1

SDMMC_D0

1 25%R19 22R

1 25%R25 1R

1
2

X5R 16V

C37

100nF

1 25%R24 22R

VCCIO4  SDMMC/UART/JTAG/PWM/I2C(3.3V only)

VCCIO6  PWM/UART/I2C/SDIO/SPI/AUD_DSM

VCCIO7  MIPI_CSI/LVDS_RX/UART/I2C

(1.8V only,some for input only)

PWM9_M0         UART2_TX_M0     SDMMC_D1        GPIO3_A2_u 9PWM8_M0         UART2_RX_M0     SDMMC_D0        GPIO3_A3_u 10

I2C0_SCL_M2     PWM10_M0        UART5_RTS_M0    SDMMC_CLK       GPIO3_A4_d 11

I2C0_SDA_M2     PWM11_IR_M0     UART5_CTS_M0    SDMMC_CMD       GPIO3_A5_u 12
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